MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT 2274 MARCH 2021

Nutrien

Ag Solutions

Nutrien Livestock reports 1,117 cattle sold at Muchea Monday 22rd March with
the company supplying 681 of these. Heavy bull supplies were again very low this
week and values remained unchanged. Trade cattle were in short supply and
quality was reduced from previous yarding’s. Steers sold up to $3.88c/kg with
heavier heifers up to $3.78c/kg. Local steers slipped in price up to 30c/kg with
no real lightweights being presented. The lightest pen being 234kg. Feeder weight
steers remained equal this week with quality equal. Light local heifers slipped up
to 20c/kg with that being mostly quality driven. There were very little local bull
calves yarded this week. Heavy cows slipped up to 15c/kg with this also being
quality driven. Medium and light cows also sold to cheaper rates being 30-40c/kg

cheaper.

Auctioneer
Simon Green

Rep Sales

Generation Pastoral Company - Gingin

7 Droughtmaster Cows
16  Droughtmaster Cows
14  Droughtmaster Cows

I & J McKay — Three Springs
5 Hereford Steers
2 Speckle Heifers

Judeen Nominees - Eneabba
Angus Steers
Angus Steers
Red Angus Steers
Red Angus Steers
Angus Heifers

4  Angus Heifers

=~ Ul Ul w o

Wheeler Plains - Northampton
5 Charolais Steers
15 Charolais Steers

T & L Murray - Toodyay
14  Speckle Park Steers

Sunblade Holdings - Koorda
13 Santa Gertrudis Steers
19 Santa Gertrudis Steers
21 Santa Gertrudis Steers

478kg
445kg
459kg

699kg
584kg

524kg
468kg
475kg
412kg
472kg
418kg

309kg
273kg

238kg

319kg
307kg
284kg

$3.18
$3.08
$3.14

$3.58
$3.28

$3.84
$3.50
$3.76
$3.88
$3.72
$3.78

$5.00
$5.18

$5.40

$3.92
$3.82
$4.00

$1520
$1370
$1441

$2502
$1915

$2012
$1638
$1786
$1598
$1755
$1580

$1545
$1414

$1285

$1250
$1172
$1136



MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT

Date: 22nd March 2021
Total Yarded: 1117
Nutrien Yarding: 681

Nutrien

Ag Solutions

MARKET TONE FROM LAST WEEK C/KG LIVEWEIGHT

Up Equal Down Values this week c/kg

liveweight
Local Steers 200 — 300kg 30 500-540
Local Steers 301 — 400kg 380-504
Pastoral Steers 200 — 300kg 20 382-400
Pastoral Steers 301 — 400kg NY
Local Heifers 200 — 300kg 20 420-488
Local Heifers 301 —400kg 20 398-404
Pastoral Heifers 200 —300kg NY
Pastoral Heifers 301 — 400kg 10 296-340
Heavy Steers 400kg+ 30 342-388
Heavy Heifers 400kg+ 30 350-378
Heavy Cows 15 290-324
Medium Cows 20 268-314
Light Cows 60 220-248
Local Heavy Bulls 750kg+ 280-306
Local Medium Bulls 321 —450kg 30 330-356
Local Light Bulls 200 — 320kg 50 370-454
Pastoral Heavy Bulls NY
Pastoral Medium Bulls NY
Pastoral Light Bulls NY




