

MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT 22nd MARCH 2021

Nutrien Livestock reports 1,117 cattle sold at Muchea Monday $22^{\rm nd}$ March with the company supplying 681 of these. Heavy bull supplies were again very low this week and values remained unchanged. Trade cattle were in short supply and quality was reduced from previous yarding's. Steers sold up to \$3.88c/kg with heavier heifers up to \$3.78c/kg. Local steers slipped in price up to 30c/kg with no real lightweights being presented. The lightest pen being 234kg. Feeder weight steers remained equal this week with quality equal. Light local heifers slipped up to 20c/kg with that being mostly quality driven. There were very little local bull calves yarded this week. Heavy cows slipped up to 15c/kg with this also being quality driven. Medium and light cows also sold to cheaper rates being 30-40c/kg cheaper.

Auctioneer Simon Green

Rep	Sales			
Gene	eration Pastoral Company	- Gingin		
7	Droughtmaster Cows	478kg	\$3.18	\$1520
16	Droughtmaster Cows	445kg	\$3.08	\$1370
14	Droughtmaster Cows	459kg	\$3.14	\$1441
I & J	McKay – Three Springs			
5	Hereford Steers	699kg	\$3.58	\$2502
2	Speckle Heifers	584kg	\$3.28	\$1915
Jude	en Nominees - Eneabba			
6	Angus Steers	524kg	\$3.84	\$2012
3	Angus Steers	468kg	\$3.50	\$1638
5	Red Angus Steers	475kg	\$3.76	\$1786
5	Red Angus Steers	412kg	\$3.88	\$1598
7	Angus Heifers	472kg	\$3.72	\$1755
14	Angus Heifers	418kg	\$3.78	\$1580
Whe	eler Plains - Northampton			
5	Charolais Steers	309kg	\$5.00	\$1545
15	Charolais Steers	273kg	\$5.18	\$1414
T & 1	L Murray - Toodyay			
14	Speckle Park Steers	238kg	\$5.40	\$1285
Sunt	olade Holdings - Koorda			
13	Santa Gertrudis Steers	319kg	\$3.92	\$1250
19	Santa Gertrudis Steers	307kg	\$3.82	\$1172
21	Santa Gertrudis Steers	284kg	\$4.00	\$1136



MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT

Date: 22nd March 2021 Total Yarded: 1117 Nutrien Yarding: 681

MARKET TONE FROM LAST WEEK C/KG LIVEWEIGHT

		Up	Equal	Down	Values this week c/kg liveweight
Local Steers	200 - 300 kg			30	500-540
Local Steers	301 - 400 kg				380-504
Pastoral Steers	200 - 300 kg			20	382-400
Pastoral Steers	301 - 400 kg		NY		
Local Heifers	200 – 300kg			20	420-488
Local Heifers	301 – 400kg			20	398-404
Pastoral Heifers	200 – 300kg		NY		
Pastoral Heifers	301 – 400kg			10	296-340
Heavy Steers	400kg+			30	342-388
Heavy Heifers	400kg+			30	350-378
Heavy Cows				15	290-324
Medium Cows				20	268-314
Light Cows				60	220-248
Local Heavy Bulls	750kg+				280-306
Local Medium Bulls	321 – 450kg			30	330-356
Local Light Bulls	200 - 320 kg			50	370-454
Pastoral Heavy Bulls		NY			
Pastoral Medium Bulls		NY			
Pastoral Light Bulls		NY			